# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5768462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FEDERICA FINO	10/30/2018
MARTINO L'ALTRELLA	10/30/2018
MATTEO STRUMIA	10/30/2018
ELENA BERGADANO	10/30/2018
MAURIZIO SERVETTI	10/30/2018
FABIO MASSOLO	10/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FCA ITALY S.P.A.
Street Address:	CORSO GIOVANNI AGNELLI, 200
City:	TORINO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	10135

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16600998	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 641-1262

troymailroom@hdp.com, kmarienthal@hdp.com Email:

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

P.O. BOX 828 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83992T-000045-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT G. SEITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Brent G. Seitz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2019

**Total Attachments: 7** 

**PATENT REEL: 050706 FRAME: 0781** 

505721651

source=2019-10-14 6561bis-SignedAssignment#page1.tif
source=2019-10-14 6561bis-SignedAssignment#page2.tif
source=2019-10-14 6561bis-SignedAssignment#page3.tif
source=2019-10-14 6561bis-SignedAssignment#page4.tif
source=2019-10-14 6561bis-SignedAssignment#page5.tif
source=2019-10-14 6561bis-SignedAssignment#page6.tif
source=2019-10-14 6561bis-SignedAssignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 050706 FRAME: 0782

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Federica FINO, Martino L'ALTRELLA, Matteo STRUMIA, Elena BERGADANO, Maurizio SERVETTI, Fabio MASSOLO have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

FORMING PROCESS TO MANUFACTURE A FINISHING/COVERING ELEMENT FOR A COMPONENT IN A VEHICLE PASSENGER COMPARTMENT, AND FINISHING/COVERING ELEMENT MANUFACTURED BY MEANS OF SAID PROCESS

for which we have n	nade application for	United State	es Letters Pat	tent; the said a	application filed or
, as	s Application Serial	No	; and		

WHEREAS, FCA Italy S.p.A. of Corso Giovanni Agnelli, 200, Torino, 10135, Italy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Italy (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this	<u>30th</u> d	ay of <u>Octo</u>	ber, 201 8.	•
			Ĩ	
			I du co S	L
		Name:	Federica Fino	

Executed this	30th	_day of <u>Octo</u>	<u>ober</u> , 201	8.
			ellation	Richelle
		Name:	Martino L'A	

Executed this _	30th	day of Oct	ober	_, 201 8	
			e <b>S</b>		
			· Mr.	مئہ	Waller
		Name:	/ Matteo	Strumia	

Executed this 30	th day of October , 2018
	Eseph Company
	Name: Elena Bergadano

Executed this	30th	day of <u>October</u>	, 2018	
				<b>6</b>
			May 7	" SHEETH
		Name:	Maurizio Servetti	The same of the sa

Executed this _	30th	day of _	Octobe	<u>.</u> , 2018	
				r-/	/// //
				155h	Mansh
		Name		Fabio Massolo	

Page 7 of 7